

Ä  
ITEM NO.2  
IIA

COURT NO.4

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013  
CRLMP.NO(s). 6560

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2011 in CRLA No.972/2004 of  
the HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

ANIL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 10/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

From the order of the High Court it appears that it has  
only catalogued the eye-witnesses of the occurrence in paragraphs  
12 and 14 of its judgment. There is no discussion of the  
depositions of the eye-witnesses.

Issue notice why the matter may not be remitted to the High  
Court for a proper consideration.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

|| (Sneh Bala Mehra)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|