

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3430/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2011 in CRLA No.972/2004, of The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

ANIL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing proof of surrender and office report)

Date: 14/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master